04" C515 FLG X FLG | 04" C515 FLG X MJ
- /.50 -
?9.00 19.00 $9.13
) .
8 X 0.75 HOLES X\ '8 X10.75 HOLES X ». 2 X 10.88 HOLES ) —l
ON % 7.50 B.C. ' ON ¢7.50B.C. 2 X0 0.88 SLOTS - \i
| | ON ¢7.50 B.C. Bia ' |||
FLG END: o | FLG END: MJ END: -——0.94 0.60 —=
ANSIB16 ] ——0.94 ANSI B16.1 ANSI A21.11 4.50 475 i
CLASS 125 - 9.00 - | CLASS 125 AWWA C111 - 0 0 °
04" C515 FLG X TYTON | 04" C515 FLG X GRVD
- /.50 - - /.50 -
‘ e Y|
, $9.00 D447 4 \
$9.00 6.50 6.00 cLow || f] 6.00
/g}/ 2638
| 2 X 1.00 HOLES 8 @ >
/\ TYTON END: .
AWWA C111
2
,{ Lo 7 @v@ @
\ | NGNS
7 Sy, 3.25 2.23 450
N 4.50 \ 8 X(0.75 HOLES g |5
.8 X©0.75 HOLES 28 ) - ON ¢ 7.50B.C. B \\
| ON(®7.50B.C. || | ||
L S FLG END:
FLG END: -——4.00— 0.74 190 | ANSI B16.1 450 izg -
ANSI B16.1 . _ CLASS 125 -4, 450
CLASS 125 4.81 4.50 663 | - 9.00 -
= 11.1 3 = |E ﬁ}%ﬁg_

+1/32" MA
+3/64" DECIMALS: ) +0.005 "
Sing | RACTONS s e 04" C515 NRS GEARED

oz | sence e 125 LBS.| RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE | 1~ D 21

RADII:

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

- . . |PRWBY : |DATEDRAWN B [CHK. BY (CHK DATE: :
MIN RADIUS : e cw  [10/01/2020 1:2 Solidworks 2018 SP2 | 7

MIN DRAFT:




04" C515 MJ X MJ 04" C515 GRVD X GRVD

- 9.00 ) 700 <—7°5Oj
\ [ )
0913 ‘ D 4.47 4
b 6.00 Ch%
. ) @ P
MJ END: 200
ANSI A21.11 r 7 W 7~ N
AWWA C111 5 o3| |
2 X )0.88 HOLES 4.6 , =y N
2 X ©$0.88 SLOTS \ i ‘ 900
ON®7.50B.C. 1L 040 B | |

I
>0
O

O

1

04" C515 MJ X TAP

* {6( D) . J
D 6.50 m ‘ @w
6.00 i

C
L |
@ ,
y a M o | - 9.00 -——7.50
. 2X $1.00HOLES 325 |||V ||| ||| Y 09.00 $9.13 ‘% crow || f
TYTON END: l / =N | /@/ \ 6.00 2
800 AWWACIT --3.84— -—1.90 1 4.98 ’ / |
. 9.62 - - 13.25 - | K 2 r
\ / . 4.56
04" C515 PVC X PVC 8 X 0.75 HOLES / \¢-._. 2 X (0.8 HOLES 490, |
- - ON ®7.50 B.C. 2 X ©0.88 SLOTS 4
. 9 00 _ . ON @ 7.50 B.C. 1113 0.60-
* T = — TAP END: MJ END: e A 4Ol g 7E .
@ 619 6 i)o 4 ANSI B16.1 ANSI A21.11 4.69 4.7
f : ' Ll CLASS 125 AWWA C111 - 9.44 -
() .
PVC END: / \ | V- L
AWWA C111 kJ ey
| 3.30
-—-11.98
- 13.50 -
oW
vlEe i 5] 5O, e [ 2T
- I o 7 N i 1:3 Motaworks 2018572 | 7 D




BEVEL GEAR WITH SPUR GEAR WITH
OPERATING NUT OPERATING NUT

|
R
W\=ZFF//

iy 22.21 =
— P | 1= — e |

13.56

1799 16.99

—/ [T Tl o UT T1 \
/4 A

\\\\\\\\ ]
= cLow|
. - WALWE CC
: +0.005
+3/64" . + "
e | SRS 4 e 04° C515 NRS GEARED O Gk
saw | SUEACE S 2 LBS.|RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE
IIIIIIII * :;2 [DRW BY: [DATE DRAWN: [CHK. BY (CHK DATE: SHEET SCALE .| .5 SOFTWA’TE USED SHEET OF D
o ) CW 10/01/2020 : Solidworks 2018 SP2 7




20

21

BEVEL GEAR WITH
HAND WHEEL

I
—
—
W
o
1

|
>0
O
OV
1

17.77

SPUR GEAR WITH

HAND WHEEL

22.07

16.99

l I

23

22.07

.85

OJECTION.
STANDARDS: ANSI/ASME Y14.100, Y14.5M, AND Y14.41
TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

CASTING TOLERANCES | MACHINED DIMENSIONS
o =15 CIMALS: £0.00
ok £3/64" | ERACTIONS S t1/64
812" /16" NGLE: 10
12-18" 332 | SURFACEFINISH: 125
e e | RADI : 1/8
MIN RADIUS /8"

MIN DRAFT 2

04" C515 NRS GEARED

.|RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE

CLTW

WALWE COLT

[DRW BY:

10/01/2020

EEEEEEEEEE

1:5

SSSSSSSSSSSS

Solidworks 2018 SP2

7

SHEET OF

/

SHEET SIZE

D

21




20

21

16.50

13.56

10.31

BARE STEM ASSEMBLY

STANDARD FAI10
MOUNTING

4 X 00.44 HOLES
ON @ 4.00 B.C.

BARE STEM MOUNTING FLG

D 1.12 STEM

OJECTION.
STANDARDS: ANSI/ASME Y14.100, Y14.5M, AND Y14.41
TOLERANCES AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

CASTING TOLERANCES

0-4" +1/32"
4-8": +3/64"
8-12": 1/16"
12-18™ 3/32"
18-UP™: +1/8"
MIN RADIUS 1/8"
MIN DRAFT. 2°

DECIMALS: +0.00:
FRACTIONS: 1/64
ANGLE: 1°
SURFACE FINISH: 125
RADII: 1/8"

04" C515 NRS GEARED

.|RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE

CLTW

WALWE COLT

[DRW BY:

DDDDDDDDDD

EEEEEEEEEE

1:5

SSSSSSSSSSSS

Solidworks 2018 SP2

5

SHEET OF

/

SHEET SIZE

D

21




20

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION. PROPERTY OF MCWANE CORPORATION.
ST ianny, | R o e oo -
: DESTRUCTION REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF DIRECTED US CI_ w

CASTING TOLERANCES MACHINED DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE ARRANGED. AL RIGHTS RESERVED. by ?‘ -
0-4" +1/32" MATERIAL -.l':"".Llll.- E LD
o | o e ..
812" £1/16" ANGLE.  %1° SSTATED WEIGHT 04" C515 NRS GEARED T
1218 EYO2 | SUREACEFINSH: 128 pin LBS.|RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE | 6
:\/ﬁ#;\:mus: + :;S N A T |DATE DRAWN I 5] CTRDATE [ sere 110 oA RS SHEET OF D
N RADLS zo cw  [10/01/2020 . Solidworks 20185P2 | 7




e VALVES CONFORM WITH THE

FOLLOWING STANDARDS
 AWWA C515
* NSF 61

LOW ZINC BRASS STEM AND STEM NUT
AVAILABLE

100% DOMESTIC FASTENERS AND
ORINGS OPTIONS AVAILABLE

OPEN LEFT (COUNTERCLOCKWISE)
AND OPEN RIGHT (CLOCKWISE)
OPTIONS AVAILABLE

TURNS TO OPEN FROM FULLY CLOSED:
12

AWWA MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
CLOSING TORQUE 75 FI-LBS INTO
GEAR

OPTIONAL HANDWHEEL CAN BE

SUBSTITUTED FOR STANDARD 2°

SQUARE OP. NUTS.

e *NOTE: STANDARD HANDWHEEL
SIZE LISTED OUT IN PARTS LIST.**

MAXIMUM PRESSURE RATING 250 PSl

ITEM NO. COMPONENT QrY. SIZE STANDARD MATERIAL MATERIAL OPTIONS

] BODY 1 : DUCTILE IRON :

2 COVER 1 : DUCTILE IRON :

3 STEM 1 : C46400 C87600 (LOW ZINC), 304 SS, 316 SS
4 O-RING 3 #2172 EPDM :

5 THRUST WASHER 2 : ACETAL C26000

6 WEDGE 1 : EPDM/DUCTILE IRON :

7 STEM NUT 1 : C87850 C87610 (LOW ZINC)

8 O-RING 1 #331 EPDM :

9 O-RING 1 #437 EPDM :

10 MOUNTING BRACKET ] ‘ 18-8 35 ‘

R STEM KEY 1 1/4" X 1-3/4" 18-8 SS :

12 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" 18-8 SS 316 SS

13 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 2 5/8"-11 X 2 18-8 SS 316 SS

14 HEX NUT 2 5/8"-11 18-8 SS 316 SS

15 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 4 5/8"-11 X 1 3/4" 18-8 S5 316 SS

16 HEX NUT 4 1/2"-13 18-8 SS 316 SS

17 BEVEL GEAR 1 : SPUR GEAR :

18 COILED SPRING PIN 1 TOMM X 45MM 302/304 SS :

19 OPERATING NUT ] : DUCTILE IRON C86700, ** 12" HANDWHEEL**
20 WASHER 1 1/2" 18-8 S5 316 S
21 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1 1/2-13 X 1" 18-8 SS 316 S

IIIIIIIII

+1/32" [MA
e | macions: sves 04" C515 NRS GEARED

FIRTSHED PT N
F o

RRRRRR

| c CLTW

WALWE COLT

ANGLE:  +1°  [ESTIMATED WEIGHT

?,/22 --------------- s LBS.|RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE SHEZOF

RADII:

[DRW BY: [DATE DRAWN: [CHK. BY (CHK DATE: ~ |sHEerscae - [SOFTWAREUSED

CW  |10/01/2020 1:10 Solidworks 2018 SP2 | 7

EEEEEEEEEEE




	BODY DIMS 1
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View79

	BODY DIMS 2
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90

	OP NUT ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56

	HW ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59

	BARE STEM ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View92

	BOM BALLOONED
	Drawing View67
	Section View A-A

	BOM MATL LIST
	Drawing View93


